
Ch. 519 LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1984 

John E Ed Edna Loomer, husband a_rg wife, Q‘ Clitherall, Minnesota, th:at 
certain tract o_f state fisheries land located Q Otter lag County a_nd described _as_: 

§e_s g o_f Whiting’s Addition t_o @ §_i_ty o_f Clitherall, containing Q2 
ins g 13% which tract @ formerly owned by Q9 Loomer’s, Es 
conveyed Q @ department Q‘ natural resources fb_r spawning E purposes, a_ng 
is n_gw_ surplus tg E ids o_f Q department. Conveyance shall 2 i_n_ a fg 
approved ‘py tl_1§ attorney general. 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section _1_ effective phg day following final enactment gl expires E 

year thereafter. 

Approved April 25, 1984 

CHAPTER 519 —- H.F.No. 1778 

An act relating to environment; changing the date by which the pollution control 
agency must adopt an acid deposition standard for acid deposition in certain sensitive areas; 
amending Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 116.44, subdivision 2. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 116.44, subdivision 2, is 

amended to read: 

Subd. 2. STANDARDS. (a) By January 1, 4-985 1986, the agency shall 
adopt an acid deposition standard for wet plus dry acid deposition in the acid 
deposition sensitive areas listed pursuant to subdivision 1. 

(b) By January 1, 1986, the agency shall adopt an acid deposition control 
plan to attain and maintain the acid deposition standard adopted under clause 
(a), addressing sources both inside and outside of the state which emit more than 
100 tons of sulphur dioxide per year. The plan shall include an analysis of the 
estimated compliance costs for facilities emitting sulphur dioxide. Any emission 
reductions required inside of the state shall be based on the contribution of 
sources inside of the state to acid deposition in excess of the standard. 

(c) By January 1, 1990, sources located inside the state shall be in 
compliance with the provisions of the acid deposition control plan. 

Approved April 25, 1984 
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